Peerless-AV’s heavy duty Adaptor Brackets provide the proper mounting pattern, strength
and stability to mount a 55" or 70" Cisco Spark Board to a Peerless-AV® SR598-HUB Cart
or SF680-HUB Wall Mount. Both Adaptor Brackets include security hardware as a theft
deterrent. The simple hook-and-hangTM design makes mounting the display easy and safe.
-  Heavy gauge, cold rolled steel
construction
-  Adaptor Brackets include
security hardware
for effective theft
deterrence
-  Includes M12 x 16mm
mounting hardware for the
Cisco Spark Board
-  Simple hook-and-hangTM
design eases the installation
of Cisco Spark Boards
Adaptor Brackets for 55"
and 70" Cisco Spark Board
ACC-SPARK55
ACC-SPARK70
Driving Technology Through Innovation
peerless-av.com
Please visit peerless-av.com/en-us/patents for patent information.
Mounting Pattern
ACC-SPARK55:
1114 x 645mm
(43.86" x 25.39")
ACC-SPARK70:
1455 x 862mm
(57.28" x 33.94")
Max load
ACC-SPARK55:
87.7lb
(39.8kg)
ACC-SPARK70:
160.1lb
(72.6kg)
ACC-SPARK55
ACC-SPARK70
Compatible with Peerless-AV®
SmartMount® Cart
(SR598-HUB)
Compatible with Peerless-AV®
Universal Flat Wall Mount
 (SF680-HUB)
UNIVERSAL MOUNTING PATTERN
ACC-SPARK55 adaptors are compatible
with 1114 x 645mm mounting pattern
ACC-SPARK70 adaptors are compatible
with 1455 x 862mm mounting pattern
The Adaptor Brackets for 55" and 70" Cisco Spark Board shall be a Peerless-AV model ACC-SPARK55 or ACC-SPARK70 and shall be located where indicated on the plans.
Assembly and installation shall be done according to instructions provided by the manufacturer.
LIT-1642
PACKAGE SIZE (W x H x D) PACKAGE SHIP WEIGHT PACKAGE UPC CODE PACKAGE CONTENTS UNITS IN PACKAGE
ACC-SPARK55
ACC-SPARK70
28.50" x 4.250" x 4.25"
(724 x 108 x 108mm)
46.25" x 7.75" x 3.63”
(1175 x 197 x 92mm)
4.8lb (2.18kg)
27.2lb (12.34kg)
735029321408
735029321392
Adaptor Brackets, Mounting
Hardware, Allen Keys 1
Package Specifications
Architect Specifications
DIMENSIONS (W x H x D) PRODUCT WEIGHT LOAD CAPACITY FINISH    AVAILABLE COLORS
ACC-SPARK55
ACC-SPARK70
1.25" x 26.84" x 1.33"
(32 x 682 x 34mm)
7.13" x 37.75" x 1.46"
(181 x 959 x 37mm)
3.9lb (1.77kg)
25.6lb (11.61kg)
87.7lb (39.8kg)
160.1lb (72.6kg)
Matte Black
Product Specifications
Model Numbers WARRANTY:   Limited 5-year
All dimensions = inch (mm)
 ACC-SPARK55 Adaptor Brackets for 55" Cisco Spark Board
  ACC-SPARK70 Adaptor Brackets for 70" Cisco Spark Board
(800) 865-2112
(630) 375-5100
Fax: (800) 359-6500
Peerless-AV
2300 White Oak Circle
Aurora, IL 60502  USA
+44 (0) 1923 200100
Fax: +44 (0) 1923 200101
Peerless-AV EMEA
Unit 3 Watford Interchange
Colonial Way, Watford
Herts, WD24 4WP
United Kingdom
+52 (81) 8384-8300
Fax: +52 (81) 8384-8360
Peerless-AV Latin America
Ave de las Industrias 413
Parque Industrial Escobedo
Escobedo, N.L.,
Mexico 66062
Visit peerless-av.com to see the
complete line of AV solutions from
Peerless-AV, including outdoor displays,
wireless, kiosks, digital audio, display
mounts, projector mounts, carts/stands,
and a full assortment of accessories.
© 2018 Peerless Industries, Inc. Peerless-AV® is a registered trademark of Peerless Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.
Compatible with: SF680-HUB:   Universal Flat Wall Mount use with the Microsoft® SurfaceTM Hub
SR598-HUB:   SmartMount® Cart for use with the Microsoft® SurfaceTM Hub